TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79030852

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVARTIA INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL COMPANY OF FOOD PRODUCTS & CATERING SERVICES S.A.	01/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIPITA Industrial and Commercial Company S.A.
Address:	12th km National Road Athens-Lamia GR-144 52 Metamorphosis, Attica
Country:	GR
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme
Entity Country:	Greece

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: CHIPITA

Industrial and Commercial Company S.A.

Address: 12th km National Road Athens-Lamia

GR-144 52 Metamorphosis, Attica

Country: GR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0634

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 04/15/2011